## TOWN OF CLARKSON SPECIAL TOWN BOARD MEETING November 30, 2023

The Town Board of the Town of Clarkson held a Special Town Board meeting on Thursday, November 30, 2023 at the Clarkson Town Hall, 3710 Lake Road, Clarkson, NY at 5:00 P.M.

### PRESENT:

Ursula Liotta	Supervisor
**Nick D'Amuro	Councilperson
**John Culhane	Councilperson
Tom Guarino	Councilperson
Sharon Mattison	Councilperson
**Susan Henshaw	Town Clerk
**Robert Viscardi	Highway Superintendent
**Keith O'Toole	Attorney
**Kevin Moore	Building Inspector

\*\*excused

Supervisor Liotta opened the meeting. She led everyone in the Pledge of Allegiance. A moment of silence was observed for our service men and women, first responders and veterans, particularly those who have paid the ultimate price. Along with thanks to healthcare workers who tirelessly work to save lives every day.

## **RESOLUTION #320**

## LOCAL LAW #5 of 2023 MOTION TO ADOPT FORMERLEY KNOWN AS INTRODUCTORY LOCAL LAW#8 - AMENDMENTS TO TOWN OF CLARKSON LANDMARKS PRESERVATION LOCAL LAW

Introduced by Supervisor Liotta

# Seconded by Councilperson Guarino

# **BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:**

Section 1. That the Town Board of the Town of Clarkson classifies this as a Type 2 action under SEQR.

Section 2. That Introductory Local Law #8, upon adoption, shall become Local Law #5. Section 3. That the Town Board of the Town of Clarkson adopts Local Law #5 of 2023 - A local law to amend the Town of Clarkson's Local Law No. 2 of 2023 entitled "Town of Clarkson Landmarks Preservation Local Law".

#### VOTE OF THE BOARD

AYES: Supervisor Liotta, Councilpersons Guarino and Mattison NAYES: None

## <u>11-30-2023</u>

# RESOLUTION #321 MOTION TO ADJOURN

Introduced by Councilperson Mattison Seconded by Councilperson Guarino Motion to adjourn at 5:05 PM. <u>VOTE OF THE BOARD</u> AYES: Supervisor Liotta, Councilpersons Guarino and Mattison NAYES: None

Respectfully submitted,

Susan Henshaw Town Clerk

Approved 12-12-2023